EFTPOS testing in
Australia and all
participants must
use our software to
validate their
technology.

Testing platform to speed up clients’ processes

Test the latest

features

Compliance for

schemes and

networks

By removing the complexity of needing to integrate
with third party and physical testing devices, the
PaySim solution speeds up the testing process, cutting
costs and delivering secure payments.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

13

White Label Mobile Wallet

Change recently announced our partnership with
Pi Pay. Under the partnership, Change’s solution
will enable Pi Pay to offer digital acquiring services
to more than 50,000 merchants, as well as mobile
wallets to more than 360,000 consumers.

Mobile and

digital wallet

Merchant

acquiring

Merchant self

management

Money transfers Transfers Promotions

A digital wallet
SaaS platform for
fintechs and banks
to deliver world
class payments
solutions in
emerging markets.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

FY21 Results

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Year ended 30 June (US$’000) FY21
Actual

Adjustments¹ FY21
Combined
Proforma²

FY20
Actual

FY21 Actual
v FY20
Actual

Revenue 6,313 2,120 8,433 258 2,344%

Operating Expenses (8,966) (1,572) (10,539) (3,758) 139%

EBITDA (2,653) 547 (2,106) (3,500) 24%

Depreciation & Amortisation (635) (267) (902) (12) 4,991%

Profit / (Loss) before Tax (3,288) 281 (3,008) (3,513) 6%

Income Tax (Expense) / Benefit (189) (16) (205) - N/A

Profit / (Loss) from Operations (3,477) 265 (3,213) (3,513) 1%

Proforma
Revenue

US$8.4M¹

¹Wirecard FY21 management accounts (unaudited) for the period prior to acquisition, being 1 July 2020 to 30 September 2020
²On a proforma basis assuming the acquisition occurred on 1 July 2020
³Run rate Annualised Recurring Revenue as at 30 June 2021
4Customer retention for the period 1 October 2020 to 30 June 2021

Annualised
Recurring
Revenue

US$4.4M³

Customer
Retention4

96%

Average
Customer

Tenure

>8 years

Transformative year
for the business,
generating strong
ARR and laying the
foundations for
future growth.

Financial Performance

15

F
or